

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6016

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

12 March 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Operations.

You asked:

- 1. How many operations were carried out during 2019 (calendar year)?
- 2. What was the average wait for each operation (in days)?
- 3. What was the longest wait for each operation at your trust (in days)?
- 4. How many patients died waiting for an operation? Please can you give data for the following operations: hip replacements, knee replacements, cataracts, laser eye surgery, hernias, removal of gallstones and removal of tonsils.

After clarification please see the Trust response.

Trust response:

1.

Number of Operations Jan-2019 to Dec-2019	
Hip Replacement	599
Knee Replacement	390
Hernia	793
Gallstone Removal	34
Tonsil Removal	528

2.

	
Average wait in days per Operation	
Hip Replacement	117
Knee Replacement	150
Hernia	106

Gallstone Removal	55
Tonsil Removal	140

3.

Longest wait in days per Operation	
Hip Replacement	399
Knee Replacement	357
Hernia	362
Gallstone Removal	215
Tonsil Removal	349

4. All less than 5.